Day Date

Arkansas Tech Invitational - Russellville, Ark.

Fri. 25 vs Drury W 3-2 24-30,30-27,21-30,30-28, 15-9
Fri. 25 vs Texas A&M-Commerce W 3-0 30-17, 30-12, 30-25
Sat. 26 vs Fort Valley State W 3-0 30-13, 30-14, 30-15
Sat. 26  at Arkansas Tech W 3-0 30-25,30-17, 30-27
Wed. 30 Newman w 3-0 30-21, 30-25, 30-18

Septemher
Colorado Premier Challenge - Denver, Colo.

Fri. 1 vs Abilene Christian W 3-1  30-14, 30-21, 230-30, 30-26
Fri. 1 at Metro State W 3-1 30-25, 19-30,30-21,30-20
Sat. 2 vs Florida Southern L 0-3 24-30, 25-30, 24-30
Sat. 2 vs Concordia St. Paul L 0-3 23-30, 16-30, 21-30

Wed. 6 * at Fort Hays State W 3-0
Washburn Lady Blues Classic - Topeka, Kan.
Frii 8 South Dakota w 3-0
8 Minn. State, Mankato W 3-0
North Alahama W 3-0 30-16, 30-27, 30-28
Nehraska-Omaha W 3-1 30-28, 23-30, 30-27, 30-27
13 * at Pittsburg State W 3-2 25-30,25-30,30-17,30-28,16-14

30-22, 30-23, 30-19

30-22, 30-16, 30-15
30-25, 32-30, 30-28

Fri.
Sat. 9
Sat. 9

Wed.

Sat. 16 * NMissouri Southern W 3-1 30-28, 30-26, 19-30, 31-29
Wed. 20 * at Emporia State Emporia, Kan. 7 p.m.
Sat. 23 Northwest Missouri Lee Arena 5 p.m.
Frii 29 * Truman Lee Arena 7 p.m.
Sat. 30 * at Missouri Western St. Joseph, Mo. 7 p.m.

Octoher

Wed. 4 * at Central Missouri Warrensburg, Mo. 7 p.m.
Sat. 7 * Southwest Baptist Lee Arena 2 p.m.
Wed. 11 * Fort Hays State Lee Arena 7 p.m.

Henderson State Regional Crossover - Arkadelphia, Ark.

Fri. 13  vs Arkansas-Monticello  Arkadelphia, Ark. 9:30 a.m.
Fri. 13 vs West Florida Arkadelphia, Ark. 2:30 p.m.
Sat. 14 vs Harding Arkadelphia, Ark. 11 a.m.
Sat. 14  at Henderson State Arkadelphia, Ark. 3 p.m.
Tue. 17 * at Northwest Missouri Maryville, Mo. 7 p.m.
Fri.i 20 * Pittshurg State Lee Arena 7 p.m.
Sat. 21 * at Missouri Southern Joplin, Mo. 7 p.m.
Wed. 25 * Emporia State Lee Arena 7 p.m.
Sat. 28 Missouri Western Lee Arena 6 p.m.
MIAA Postseason Tournament

Tue. 31 First Round TBA
Fri. 3 Semifinal TBA
Sat. 4 Championship Match TBA
NCAA Tournament

Thu. 9 NCAA South Central Regional TBA
Fri. 10 NCAA South Central Regional TBA
Sat. 11 NCAA South Central Regional TBA
Thu. 16 NCAA Elite 8 Pensacola, Fla. TBA
Sun. 17 NCAA Elite 8 Pensacola, Fla. TBA
Sat. 18 NCAA Elite 8 Pensacola, Fla. TBA
*- MIAA Match

Media Contact: Jeremy Wangler - Assistant Sports Information Director
Office (785) 670-1948 * Fax (785) 670-1091 * jeremy.wangler@washburn.edu

This Week in Lady Blues Vollevhall

Sept. 18 - Sept. 24
Record: 14-2 (3-0 MIAA) National Ranking: No. 8

Date Opponent Location Time
Wed. Sept.20 Emporia State Emporia, Kan. 7 p.m.
Sat. Sept.13 Northwest Mo. State  Lee Arena 5 p.m.

Lady Blues look to extend winning streak

with a pair of matches this week

The Lady Blues will try and extend their seven-match winning
streak and go 4-0 to open MIAA play for just the second time with
two matches this week. No. 8 Washburn (14-2, 3-0 MIAA) will play
at Emporia State (8-7,2-1) Wednesday at 7 p.m. and then host North-
west Missouri State (7-8, 1-2) at 5 p.m. Saturday in a non-conference
match.

With a pair of conference wins last week, the Lady Blues start-
ed the MIAA slate 3-0 for the first time since 1997. They came back
from a 2-0 deficit last Wednesday at Pittsburg State to defeat the
Gorillas 3-2 and then they took care of Missouri Southern in four
games Saturday at home. Washburn has now won seven straight
matches to equal the total it started the season with.

Sibling rivairy as Shepard twins face off

Washburn freshman outside hitter Ashley Shepard will face off
against her twin sister, freshman outside hitter Arica Shepard, when
the Lady Blues face Emporia State Wednesday night. The two played
together at Rossville High School and finished third in state in 2005.
Arica is second on the Hornets team with 3.09 kills per game and
Ashley has played strong the last few matches and is averaging 2.37
kills per game.

Quick starting Lady Blues unheatahle

The Lady Blues have won their last 70 matches in which they
have won the first game of the match. Last year Washburn was 30-0
in such matches and in 2004 the Lady Blues went 27-0.This year they
are 12-0 when winning their first match. Last year they lost the first
game of a match just eight times and came back to win five of those.
The Lady Blues will look to continue their dominance from last year.
They swept their opponent 22 times and were swept just once. This
year they have swept their foes eight times but were swept twice.

Washhurn streaking into conference play

'The Lady Blues will be looking for just their second 4-0 start to
the MIAA season with a win Wednesday at Emporia State. Another
win next week against Truman would give Washburn its first ever
5-0 start in league play since joining the MIAA in 1989. The only
other time WU went 4-0 to open conference play was in 1997. Last
year the Lady Blues lost just one conference match, a 3-2 defeat from
Truman in the third MIAA match of the year.

Washburn will also be bringing a seven-match winning streak
into the week. The Lady Blues started the year with seven straight
wins, dropped two straight matches to ranked opponents and then
won their next seven.




- — -
Wrapping up the Missouri Southern match

Preseason Despite being out hit for the third straight match, the Lady Blues held on

Released: Sept. 18 Next Scheduled Poll: Sept. 25 for a 3-1 win over Missouri Southern last Saturday to win their seventh straight

match. Junior rightside hitter Tessa Jones led Washburn with 16 kills and fresh-

No. School Pts G0 U B LU man outside hitter Ashley Shepard had 14. Freshman setter Kate Hampson had

Tampa (34) 897 14-0 a double-double with 49 assists and 21 digs. Junior libero Erica Cowhick led the
Grand Valley State 844 11-1 : . S - ; :

-°6) Lady Blues with 29 digs and senior rightside hitter Valerie Peterson also had 21.
Concordia-St. Paul 833 14-1 . . . . . .
—_— 787 14-1 She also led the team with a career-high tying four service aces. The Lions out hit
Florida Southern 46 13-2 P Washburn 165 to .143 and were led by Tessa Woods with 23 kills. MSSU also
Minnesota Duluth 696 14-2 gufll out blocked the Lady Blues 11-9.

Cal State-San Bernardino 688 11-0 7
Teiimm - &1 A bl Raynes nears top 10 in assists

“Hawai'i (1) _ Sophomore setter Carolyn Raynes is 11th all-time at Washburn with 725
Central Missouri State 570 15-2 9 . . . .
Hillsdale (1) 495 14-0 W career assists. She is 24 away from entering the top 10.This year she has 322 as-
Central Washington 460 13-1 SRl sists to lead the team and her 9.20 per game leads the team and is sixth in the
UC San Diego 449 ©-3) ol MIAA. Washburn has split the setter duties between Raynes and freshman Kate
Chico State 436 10-1 il Hampson. Hampson has 311 and is averaging 9.15 per game.
Cal State-L.A. 380 8-2 15
blorida Gulf Coast - 332 11-2 dl Freshman Shepard has strong week
Nebraska-Omaha 301 10-4 12 . . . Al
Seattle Pacific 292 12-2 19 Freshman outside hitter Ashley Shepard had a team season-high 22 kills in
North Alabama 282 10-5 Bl the five-game win at Pittsburg State Wednesday. She hit .321 in the match (22 K,
SIU-Edwardsville 259 12-2 Pl 5 E,53 A) as the Lady Blues fought back from a two-game deficit. She then came
Rockhurst 199 1-1 73l back Saturday with 14 kills against Missouri Southern. For the week she had 36
Nebraska-Kearney 152 11-3 AR kills to average 4.00 per game.

Findlay 128 9-3 23

Southwest Minn. State 121 13-3 25 = =
Wayne State (Nob) 27 39 4 Cowhick leading Lady Blues hack row

Erica Cowhick had 51 digs in the five-game win at Pittsburg State last
(T T T O (R L O S GO R L 7 S Wednesday. That total is a Washburn record since rally scoring began in 2001 and
[ E YRR SR TOTE oo I EY I AN a I WYt W Tee BB o record since at least 1999. She then had 29 in the four-game win against Mis-
(S 1h B ENEOIR G CRSROL R E AR MIS R souri Southern to total 80 for the week and average 8.89 per game. Cowhick leads
A8M 7; Western New Mexico 6. the team with 314 digs and 5.71 per game. She currently holds the top four rally
scoring records in digs at WU and eight of the top 10 spots.

WU Week-hy-Week in the Polls

) ) Jones getting hack into flow of things
g:;tson (I)';/t; . mz)':_?)m L ;‘t :Ilnnal L LI 2] Junior rightside hitter Tessa Jones played in her first match Saturday since
Week1  08/28 4-0 — September 1 and had 16 kills against Missouri Southern. She started the season
Week2  09/05 7-2 9th strong, registering double figures in six of eight matches, but then an ankle injury

Week3 09/12 122 8th during the Colorado Premier Challenge kept her out of the Lady Blues’ next six
Week 4 09/19 14-2 8th matches

Lady Blues vs Ranked Opponents Jones is leading the team with 3.55 kills per game in her bid to repeat as an
All-American. She received third-team honors from the AVCA last year after
Overall: 3-2, MIAA 0-0 Ranked tallying 3.58 kills per game with a .285 attack percentage.

Date Opponent Opp/WU  W/L Score
09/01 ( vs Abilene Christian 12/7 W 3
09/02 ( vs Florida Southern 11/7 IL

09/02 ( vs Concordia St. Paul 4/7 IL

09/09 $  North Alabama 13/9 \\%

09/09 $  Nebraska-Omaha 12/9 \\%

Riley leading Lady Blues attack

Sophomore Bobi Riley has come out swinging this year. After never having
more than four kills in a match last year, Riley led off the year with 17 against
Drury and she has added five more double-digit kill matches so far. She leads the
(- Colorado Premier Challenge; Denver, Colo. team in kills with 149 (281/G) She had her first career double-double with 13
$ - Washburn Lady Blues Classic; Topeka, Kan. kills and 10 digs at Pittsburg State. She hit .667 against Newman with 14 kills
and just two errors in 18 attempts. Playing just one game against Fort Valley
State, she had five kills in five attempts for a 1.000 percentage.




M}‘S‘]ﬂ Standings Chris Herron
as g oept . Head Coach
MIAA West Division Overall 2002-Present (Sth Year)
W L GW GL Pet. W L GW GL Pet. College of the 0zarks ‘80
Washbhum 3 0 9 3 1000 % 2 42 14 0875 At Washburn: 133-27 (.831)
Missouri Southern 2 1 7 4 0667 14 2 44 15 0.875 [ S (.788)
Emporia State 2 1 7 5 0.667 8 7 30 26 0.533 ’
Pittsburg State 0o 3 4 9  0.000 7 7 29 26 0.500 E :
Fort Hays State 0 3 0 9 0000 1156 47 0063 Few coaches can claim the kind of program turnaround that
NIAA East Division Overall Chl:ls }I‘ICE‘O(I{] cBlln clz;nn he hasl hfld ‘;1‘t Washbur;l.‘In‘h1‘shfour
W L GW GL Pct. W L GW 6L Pet. Rt t?e ady Blues have won ‘tlelr first two conference cham-
Truman 30 9 3 1.000 14 1 4 9 WCER] Pionships and went to their first three NCAA tournaments.
Central Mo. State 3 0 9 1 1.000 15 2 47 18 Ry [Herron has garnered two MIAA coach of the year awards and
Northwest Mo. State 1 2 6 7 0333 78 27 29 WWT%A has seen his players claim All-America honors four times and
Southwest Baptist 1 3 5 11 0250 | 5 12 22 44 0294 [RISCSOHEZGER RS
Mo. Western State o 2 2 6  0.000 8 6 27 21 0.571 The Washburn volleyball program had a .389 winning per-
centage as an NCAA II team before Herron started in 2002.
I.adv Blues Team W/L Records Since then he has turned that around with an .826 winning
Record L Rl [ DRy VUG TRl LT el LUBU W percentage. He has built the team into the second winningest
Overall 14-2 6-0 4-0 4-2 SRUM MIAA program since 2002, he has set the school record for wins
Vs Ranked Opponents 3-2 2-0 0-0 1-2 (Gl in 2 scason and he has turned a team that had just three winning
3-Game Matches 8-2 4-0 2-0 2-2 Pl scasons in the last 15 years before he got here to one that has
g—game ﬁa:clﬁes 3_8 (2)_8 1_3 1_8 i_g become a dominant force in the region.
-Game Matches - - - - - .
Last year he led the Lady Bl 3 s, a school-recor
When W 1st Game 12-0 6-0 3-0 3-0 20 9211:\:131:1;:1 ee:in:t'leoe 11::1 a clcl)isf(:e;feVlell:\:‘;lii:;ls;(i)v f;ft(})ll('il
When L 1st Game 22 0-0 1-0 1-2 10 B CE Sy
. . 15-1 MIAA mark, earning coach of the year honors. Washburn
With Higher Attack Pct. 10-0 3-0 3-0 4-0 1-0 PR 1" NCAA ton d Monic
With Lower Attack Pet. 42 3-0 1-0 0-2 20 [ its third trip to the tournament an onica
With More or Equal Kills 12-0 4-0 4-0 4-0 2-0 Miesner and Tessa Jones became the second and third WU play-
With Less Kills 2-2 2-0 0-0 0-2 Il cis to be named All-Americans. The Lady Blues were ranked
With More or Equal Blocks 9-0 4-0 1-0 4-0 Wl in the top 10 the final 11 weeks of the season, peaking at 7 and
With Less Blocks 5-2 2-0 3-0 0-2 KEUM finishing at 10.
Lady Bl T Lead Herron was named head coach of the Washburn volleyball
Y Billes 1eaimn Leauers team March 25, 2002. He spent the previous three seasons as
Statistic Overall MIAA the head coach of Benedictine College, where he compiled a 75-
Kills Bobi Riley -------- 149 Ashley Shepard-------- R 29 record. After going 13-15 in his first year in 1999, Herron
Kills/Game ----------------- Tessa Jones-------- 3.55  Tessa Jones ----------- 82U cuided the Ravens to their first-ever Heart of America Athletic
Attack Pet. (min. 1.00 k/g) --- Mandi Cox ------- 291 Mandi Cox----------- KYAN Conference title and the squad’s highest win total ever with a
Assists Kate Hampson---- 360  Kate Hampson ------- WA 30 o ord in 2000.
Assists/Game-------------—— Kate Hampson----9.47  Kate Hampson ----- B e is a 1980 graduate of the College of the Ozarks, where he
Service Aces ----------------- Mandi Cox -------- 14  Valerie Peterson --------- 5 OV o o
. . earned a bachelor’s of science in physical education.
Service Aces/Game ---------- Tessa Jones-------- 0.29 Valerie Peterson ------ 0.42 Herron lives in Topeka with hi ’ ife, ulie, daughter Libby
Digs Erica Cowhick ---- 314  Erica Cowhick -------- ER d ¢ OI}TII‘, eslm‘ (;Jple ,a ‘2{1 1‘d118 WG JUHG, CRTEE LY
Digs/Game ---------------——-- Erica Cowhick ----5.71  Erica Cowhick ------- 8.25 [ B
Solo Blocks ------------------ Stephanie Nitz ----- 11  Stephanie Nitz --------—- 3
Asstisted Blocks ------------- Stephanie Nitz ----- 46  Stephanie Nitz -------- 10 | —
Total Blocks ----------------- Stephanie Nitz ----- 57  Stephanie Nitz -------- 13 School L
Blocks/Game ~--------------- Stephanie Nitz----1.21  Stephanie Nitz ---—---- 1.08 Beonadbasne 15
Points Mandi Cox ----- 184.0  Ashley Shepard------- 49.5 Benedictine ]
Points/Game ---------------- Tessa Jones-------- 4.19  Ashley Shepard------- 4.08 Benedictine 6
Benedictine Totals 29
Lady Blues 2006 Individual Match Highs 007 Waskbu -
Kills ----------—--——-- 22 ---- Ashley Shepard -------——-- at Pittsburg State 09/13/06 sy ul'n
Attack P 667-— Bobi Ril N 08/30/06 2003 Washburn 10
ttfjlc ercentage --- .667--- Bobi Riley ewman 5004 Washburn 7
Asmfts ——————————————— 56 ---- Kate Hampson -——---------------—- vs Drury 08/25/06 B An e 3
Service Aces -------—- 4 two players 92006 Washburn 2
Digs-------------—- 51 ---- Erica Cowhick ----------- at Pittsburg State 09/13/06 i ND e eI b 27
Blocks 9 Stephanie Nitz -------—- vs Abilene Christian 09/01/06
Points --------------- 22 ---- Ashley Shepard -------——-- at Pittsburg State 09/13/06 (L2 MOIEIE] 56




|

Attacks ------------ 7-— vs Fort Valley St. -- 08/26/06
Att. Pct. (5+ K) NA
Aces NA
Total Blocks ------ 1----- vs Concordia------ 09/02/06
Assists 1 2x
Digs-----------—--—-- 3-— vs Fort Valley St. -- 08/26/06
Points ----------—-—- 2.5 --- vs Concordia------ 09/02/06
(Shannon]Bechard’s|CareerHighs
Kills -----=--=----~ 7 ----vs Drury --------—- 08/25/06
Attacks 16 2x
Att. Pet. (5+ K) ----.556 -- vs Metro State ---- 09/01/06
Aces 1 2x
Total Blocks 3 2x
Assists 1 4x
Digs---------mmmm- 6 - vs Drury ---------- 08/25/06
Erica[Cowhicl¢s]CareerjHighs
Kills --------------- 3 - at FHSU---------- 09/06/06
Attacks -=---------- 11---- at FHSU---------- 09/06/06
Att. Pet. (5+ K) NA
Aces 3 2x
Total Blocks NA
Assists-------=--=-= 2 - vs Newman ------- 08/30/06
Digs---------mmmm- 51---- at PSU----------—- 09/13/06

Double-Figure Digs ----- 0---—-- 36 ----15 ----51

Kills --=--=--=----- 19 ---- at Rockhurst ------ 11/01/05
Attacks ~----------- 33--—-at PSU--------—- 09/13/06
Att. Pct. (10+ Att) -.667 -- vs Fort Valley St. -- 08/26/06
Aces 3 4x
Total Blocks ------- 8 --—-- vs Mesa State ----- 09/03/05
Assists-------=--=-= 3 Northwest Mo.---- 09/16/05
Digs---------mmmm- 8- vs FHSU --------- 09/06/06
Cox’s GCareer Record Watch

Points ------------- 678.0- 24th ---- 716.0 out of top 10
Blocks ------------- 181--- 21st------- 178 out of top 10

Assisted Blocks ----142--- t-19th ---- 108 out of top 10

Cox’ Qutstanding Matches
Statistic -------=nn=mmmmemeanmnas Fr. =====- §0, =-===- Jr.----- Total

Double-Figure Kills ----- 11— 14 - 5-—- 20
5-Plus Blocks------------ 3 9--mmms 3 15

Kills 2x
Attacks 12 2x
Att. Pct. (5+ K) ----.364 -- Mo. Southern ----- 09/15/06
Aces 2 2x
Total Blocks ------- 5 - vs Drury ---------- 08/25/06
Assists------------- 56 ---- vs Drury ---------- 08/25/06
Digs--------------- 21---- Mo. Southern ----- 09/15/06
Hampson’s Outstanding Matches

Statistic Fr.---- Total
Double-doubles 1-——-- 1
30-Plus Assists 6-——- 6
Double-Figure Digs ------------------—-- 3-—- 3
5-Plus Blocks 1-——-- 1

Stephanie]Holuh;s]CareerjHighs
NA

Kills
Attacks ~=---------- 3 vs FHSU --------- 09/06/06
Att. Pct. (5+ K) NA
Aces---=--mm-mmmm 2 - Mo. Western ------ 10/12/05
Total Blocks ------- 1-—- vs Harding -------- 11/17/05
Assists 2 4x
Digs 20 2x
Holub’s Outstanding Matches
Statistic Fr. ===-=-$0. ---- Total
Double-Figure Digs ------------- 1 3 4
flessalJonesjCareerjHighs
Kills -----=-=---m-- 26 ---- at Central Mo. ---- 10/25/05
Attacks ~=---------- 61---- at Central Mo. ---- 10/25/05
Att. Pet. (20+ Att) -.731 -- vs Mesa State ----- 09/03/05
Aces---=--mmmmmm 6 ---—- vs Henderson St.-- 08/26/05
Total Blocks ------- 11---- Truman ----------- 09/17/05
Assists-----=--=-=== 7 - at Emporia State-- 10/01/05
Digs-----—-----—- 19 ---- Truman ----------- 11/12/05
dJones’ WU Career Record Watch
Kills --------------- 568--- 21st--- 432 away from 1,000
Points ------------- 697.0- 23rd ---- 697.0 out of top 10
Jones’ Outstanding Matches
Statistic -----===-emmmmmmemnenn Fr. === §0, ===== JI.----- Total
Double-Doubles --------- 0----- 13 -~ 1----- 14

Double-Figure Kills ----- 0 7
Double-Figure Digs ----- 0---—-- 13 -——- 1--—--- 14
5-Plus Blocks------------ 0 0

Attacks ------------ 69 ---- at Central Mo. ---- 10/25/05
Att. Pct. (10+ Att) -.650 -- vs Rockhurst ------ 10/07/04
Aces----------m-——- 6 --—-—- at Colo. Mines ---- 09/02/05
Total Blocks ------- 7 - vs Southern Ark. -- 09/03/04
Assists 6 2x
Digs----------—---- 28 ---- at Central Mo. ---- 10/25/05
Miesner’s Gareer Record Watch

Kills -~ 734--- 15th -- 266 away from 1,000
Digs----------—---- 769--- 23rd --—---- 436 out of top 10

Attack Attempts---1995 - 14th ----- 1436 out of top 10

Double-Doubles---------  p— L — [ 27
Double-figure Kills ------ 4 1
Double-figure Digs ------ [— P — 3 37
5-Plus Blocks------------ 1 0

Kills -----=-----=--- 17----vs UNO ---------- 09/09/06
Attacks ------------ 39---- at PSU----------—- 09/13/06
Att. Pct. (5+ K) ----.556 -- vs Arkansas Tech-- 08/26/06
Aces 1 3x
Total Blocks ------- 9 - vs ACU ---------—- 09/01/06
Assists-=--=--=--=-= 3 vs FHSU --------- 09/06/06
Digs-------------—- 4 Benedictine ------- 10/27/05
Nitz’ Qutstanding Matches

Statistic Fr, ==-=-$0. ---- Total
Double-Figure Kills ------------- 0------ 3 3
5-Plus Blocks-------------------- 0-—-—- 4 4
Valerie]Beterson;s|CareerjHighs
Kills -=---=--------—- 8 -—-—-- vs Emporia State-- 10/04/03
Attacks ------------ 21---- vs Mo. Southern -- 10/22/03
Att. Pet. (5+ K) ----.727 -- vs Emporia State-- 10/04/03
Aces 4 3x
Total Blocks ------- 3-——-- vs West Alabama-- 09/04/04
Assists------m------ 7 - vs Truman -------- 10/18/03
Digs-------------—- 21---- Mo. Southern ----- 09/15/06

Statistic -—-=-=--=mm=m- Fr. === 80, === JFmmm=m! Sr. --- Total
Double-Figure Digs- 1------ 0----- 3 - 5---- 9




W,

Garolyn]Raynes;

Kills -----=--=----- 8- at Emporia State -- 10/01/05
Attacks ------------ 22---- at Emporia State - 10/01/05
Att. Pet. (10+ Att) -.500 -- vs CBU ----------- 10/08/05
Aces 3 2x
Total Blocks ------- 6 --—-- vs North Ala. ----- 09/09/06
Assists------------- 60---- vs Central Ark.---- 10/08/05
Digs-----------—--—-- 14---- at Emporia State -- 10/01/05
Raynes’ Gareer Record Watch

Assists------------- 725--- 11th ------- 24 out of top 10
Raynes’ Outstanding Matches

Statistic Fr. ---—-$0, ---- Total
Double-Doubles --------=--=----- 2---- 2 4
Double-Figure Digs ------------- 2--- 2 4
30-Plus Assists ~=-=-=---=--=----= 6------ 4--mv 10
5-Plus Blocks------------------—- 1-—-- 1-—--- 2

Kills --=--=--=------ 17 ---- vs Drury ---------- 08/25/06
Attacks ------------ 52---- at PSU----------—- 09/13/06
Att. Pet. (10+ Att) -.667 -- vs Newman ------- 08/30/06
Aces === 4 vs UNO ---------- 09/09/06
Total Blocks ------ 4vs -- Newman ---------- 08/30/06
Assists 1 10x
Digs 10 2x

Riley’s Outstanding Matches

Statistic Fr, ==-==-$0. ---- Total
Double-Doubles ----------------- 0------ 1----- 1
Double-Figure Kills ------------- 0------ 7= 7
Double-Figure Digs ------------- 0------ 2~ 2
Bailey[Saals)\WU[CareerjHighs
Kills --------------- 18 ---- vs UAH --------—-- 10/07/05
Attacks ------------ 53 ---- at Central Mo. ---- 10/25/05
Att. Pet. 20+ Att) -.409 2x
Aces 3 2x
Total Blocks ------- 5---- at Emporia State -- 10/01/05
Assists 4 2x
Digs--------------- 22----vs UNO ---------- 09/09/06
Saal’s Outstanding Matches
Statistic So. ---- Jr.--- Total
Double-Doubles ---------------- 13 - 3 16
Double-Figure Kills ------------ 19 -—--- 3 22
Double-Figure Digs ------------ 24 - 8-~ 32
5-Plus Blocks---------=--------—- 1-—-- 0-——- 1
(Rshiley[Shepard;s|CareerHighs)
Kills --------------- 22---- at PSU---------——- 09/13/06
Attacks ------------ 70---- Mo. Southern ----- 09/15/06
Att. Pet. (5+ K) ----.615 -- vs Fort Valley St. -- 08/26/06
Aces------m-----—- 1--—--- vs Fort Valley St. -- 08/26/06
Total Blocks 3 4x
Assistg------------- 2 - vs Fort Valley St. - 08/26/06
Digs--------------- 6 ---—- Mo. Southern ----- 09/15/06

Shepard’s Outstanding Matches
Statistic Fr.----- Total

Double-Figure Kills --------------------- 4 4

A
HighS

Ll A

The 2006 Washhurn Lady Blues from left to right: (bottom row) Kate Hampson, Ashley Shepard,
Shannon Bechard, Kelci Wigger, Joanna Alfers, Danielle Bergmeier, {middle row) Mandi Cox, Monica
Miesner, Erica Cowhick, Valerie Peterson, Carolyn Raynes, Stephaniec Holub, Bobi Riley, {top row) Bailey

Saal, assistant coach Trent Jones, head coach Chris Herron, graduate assistant coach Dani McHenry, Tessa

Jones, Stephanie Nitz

2006 Lady Blues Numerical|Roster/Pronunciations

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr/Exp Hometown High School/Previous
1  Ashley Shepard OH 5-10 Fr/HS  Rossville, Kan. Rossville

2 Danielle Bergmeier OH  5-9 Fr/HS  Omaha, Neb. Millard North

3 Bailey Saal OH 5-11 Jr/1L  Indianola, Iowa Indianola/Des Moines Area CC
4 Monica Miesner OH 5-11 Jr/2L.  Florissant, Mo. Trinity Catholic

5  Stephanie Holub L/DS 5-5 So./1L  Overland Park, Kan. Blue Valley West

6  Bobi Riley OH 5-10 So/1L  Lawrence, Kan. Lawrence

7  Erica Cowhick L/DS 5-7 Jr/2LL  Topeka, Kan. Shawnee Heights

8  Joanna Alfers OH/RS 5-10 Fr/RS  Axtell, Kan. Axtell

9  Valerie Peterson RS~ 5-9  Sr/3L  Manhattan, Kan. Riley County

10 Carolyn Raynes S 5-8 So/1L  Lawrence, Kan. Lawrence

11 Tessa Jones RS 6-1 Jr/1L  Lee’s Summit, Mo. Bishop O’'Hara/Kansas
12 Stephanie Nitz ~ MH  6-2 So./1L  Moline, IlL. Moline

13 Shannon Bechard MH  6-0 Fr/HS  Salina, Kan. Sacred Heart

15 Mandi Cox MH 6-0 Jr/2LL  Richmond, Kan. Central Heights

16  Kelci Wigger MH 6-1 Fr/HS Lyndon, Kan. Lyndon

17 Kate Hampson S 5-7  Fr/HS  Fort Collins, Colo. = Rocky Mountain

Chris Herron Head Coach

Trent Jones Assistant Coach

Dani McHenry Graduate Assistant




Overall record: 14-2 Conf: 3-0 Home: 6-0 Away: 4-0 Neutral: 4-2

ATTACK SET SERVE
## Name GP MP-MS K K/Game E TA Pct A A/Game SA SA/Gm SE TA Pct
15 Cox,Mandi 55 16-15 147 2.67 41 364 291 5 0.09 14 0.25 7 200 965
17 Hampson,Kate 38 13-8 28 0.74 6 79 278 360 9.47 7 0.18 12 101 .881
11 Jones,Tessa 31 9-9 110 3.55 36 300 247 13 0.42 9 0.29 3 112 973
10 Raynes,Carolyn 36 15-7 38 1.06 15 94 245 322 8.94 9 0.25 13 119 891
12 Nitz,Stephanie 47 16-15 109 2.32 45 285 225 10 0.21 1 0.02 3 6 .500
4 Miesner,Monica 18 6-4 31 1.72 12 91 209 2 0.11 0 0.00 3 49 939
6 Riley,Bobi 53 16-8 149 2.81 64 465 183 6 0.11 7 0.13 15 88 .830
1 Shepard,Ashley 41 14-7 97 2.37 44 307 173 7 0.17 1 0.02 6 13 .538
3 Saal,Bailey 55 16-12 95 1.73 50 328 137 8 0.15 6 0.11 12 193 938
13 Bechard,Shannon 26 12-1 33 1.27 25 103 .078 5 0.19 2 0.08 6 42 .857
7  Cowhick,Erica 55 16-0 6 0.11 4 34 .059 11 0.20 13 0.24 17 227 925
8  Alfers,Joanna 14 8-0 6 0.43 5 20 .050 2 0.14 0 0.00 1 7 .857
9  Peterson,Valerie 51 16-2 6 0.12 7 22 -.045 13 0.25 9 0.18 11 133 917
5 Holub,Stephanie 40 13-2 0 0.00 3 14 -.214 7 0.17 4 0.10 3 107 972
WASHBURN 56 16-16 855 1527 358 2507 .198 m 13.77 82 1.46 1n2 1397 920
Opponents 56 16-16 761 1359 418 2542 .135 683 1220 48 0.86 100 1359 .926
RECEPT DIG BLOCKING
## Name G RE TA Pct DI Dig/G BS BA  Total B/Game BE BHE POINTSPts/Gm
15 Cox,Mandi 55 0 0 .000 40 0.73 7 32 39 0.71 5 1
17 Hampson,Kate 38 0 1 1.000 87 2.29 0 16 16 0.42 0 6
11 Jones,Tessa 31 1 2 .500 43 1.39 3 16 19 0.61 2 0
10 Raynes,Carolyn 36 2 4 .500 66 1.83 5 13 18 0.50 4 5
12 Nitz,Stephanie 47 1 4 .750 12 0.26 11 46 57 1.21 2 1
4 Miesner,Monica 18 4 99 960 69 3.83 0 4 4 0.22 1 1
6 Riley,Bobi 53 4 100 960 81 1.53 2 18 20 0.38 1 0
1 Shepard,Ashley 41 1 28 964 29 0.71 3 13 16 0.39 1 0
3 Saal,Bailey 55 9 174 948 155 2.82 2 5 7 0.13 2 0
13 Bechard,Shannon 26 0 2 1.000 19 0.73 2 13 15 0.58 3 1
7  Cowhick,Erica 55 9 225 960 314 5.71 0 0 0 0.00 0 1
8  Alfers,Joanna 14 0 0 .000 7 0.50 0 1 1 0.07 0 0
9  Peterson, Valerie 51 3 120 975 111 2.18 0 0 0 0.00 0 1
5 Holub,Stephanie 40 5 89 944 99 2.47 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
WASHBURN 56 47 1085 .957 1132 20.21 35 177 1235 221 21 17
Opponents 56 82 1352 .939 1070 19.1 45 170 1300 232 25 36




Overall record: 14-2 Conf: 3-0 Home: 6-0 Away: 4-0 Neutral: 4-2

Date

08/25/06
08/25/06
08/26/06
08/26/06
08/30/06
09/01/06
09/01/06
09/02/06
09/02/06
09/06/06
09/08/06
09/08/06
09/09/06
09/13/06
09/15/06
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Vs
Vs
Vs
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Vs
at
Vs
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at

at

Opponent

Drury

Texas A&M-Commerce
Fort Valley State

Arkansas Tech

NEWMAN

#20 Abilene Christian
Metro State

#11 Florida Southern

#4 Concordia St. Paul

Fort Hays State

SOUTH DAKOTA
MINNESOTA STATE
#13 NORTH ALABAMA
Pittsburg State
MISSOURI SOUTHERN

sz =

=2z ==

3-0

LEELELLLELEL

@ - Arkansas Tech Golden Suns Spikefest - Russellville, Ark.

(- Colorado Premier Challenge - Denver, Colo.
$ - Washburn Lady Blues Classic - Topeka, Kan.

ATTEND Dates Total Average

Total 16
Home 6
Away 4

Neutral 6

5178 324
3025 504
1480 370
673 112

e

Score-hy-game
24-30,30-27,21-30,30-28,15-9
30-17,30-12,30-25
30-13,30-14,30-15
30-25,30-17,30-27
30-21,30-25,30-18
30-14,30-21,23-30,30-26
30-25,19-30,30-21,30-20
24-30,25-30,24-30
23-30,16-30,21-30
30-22,30-23,30-19
30-22,30-16,30-15
30-25,32-30,30-28
30-16,30-27,30-28
25-30,25-30,30-17,30-28,16-14
30-28,30-26,19-30,31-29

1-0
2-0
3-0
4-0
5-0
6-0
7-0
7-1
7-2
8-2
9-2
10-2
11-2
13-2
14-2

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
2-0
3-0

Time
2:20
1:25
1:15
1:20
1:15
1:45
1:40
1:35
1:15
1:36
1:13
1:30
1:28
2:23
2:15

Attend
50
57
60
120

650

185
278
228
428
225
525
650
747
575




GAME SCORES

4 5 TEAMRECORDS

Drury 30 27 28 9 0-1
Drury vs #7 Washburn (08/25/06 at Russellville, Ark.) ‘Washburn 24 30 30 15 1-0
## Drury GP K TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE B ## Washburn GP K TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | LIEAMATTACKPER GAME
2 Thoreson, Tedi 5 3 13 23155 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 5 Holub,S. 3 0 .0000 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 [Duy K E TA Pet
5 Burns, Jessica 5 5 19 21121 0 O O 1 O 3 O 11 Jones,Tessa 5 51 275 6 0 0 11 0 3 0 0 1 12 4 41 195
8 Riessen, Ashley 5 4 24000 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 12 Nitz,Stephanie 3 13 154 0 1 0O 1 0 4 0 0 2 17 6 50 .220
9 Hendrickson, Court. 5 26 68 2000 2 1 0 10 1 0 O 13 Bechard,S. 3 16 125 0 0 06 0 0 0 0 |3 18 6 43 279
11 Mock, Kailey 5 11 26 3463 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 15 Cox,Mandi 5 31 3550 0 0 2 1 6 0 0 |4 14 10 48 .083
14 Creach, Molly 5 17 52 1730 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 17 Hampson,Kate 5 5 12 25056 2 0 11 0 5 0 1 5 6 4 25 .080
10 Thompson, Maggie 5 0 0 0001 0 O 4 20 0 0 0 1 Shepard,A. 3 2 17 -176 0 0 01 0 0 0 O WU K E_TA Pa
12 Holtkamp, Brianne 1 0 0 0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 3 Saal,Bailey 5 6 27 -0740 1 05 0 1 0 0 1 16 6 47 2C13
15 Reynolds,Megan 5 0 3 -6670 0 2 1 7 0 0 0 6 Riley,Bobi 5 17 43 3261 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 18 9 54 ‘167
16 Schneider, Tiffany 5 1 2 002 1 3 0 16 0 0 0 7 Cowhick,Erica 5 0 0 .000 0 1 02 0 0 0 0 3 15 8 40 175
Totals......... 5 67 20717962 3 6 5 82 2 10 0 9 Peterson,V. 5 0 0 .000 0 0 1 12 0 0 0 1 4 16 8 46 174
Totals......... 5 74 210 19563 5 16 3 8 1 21 0 2 5 9 2 23 304
Match 2 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
‘Washburn 30 30 30 2-0
#7 Washburn vs Texas A&M-Commerce (08/25/06 at Russellville, Ark.) Texas A&M-Commerce 17 12 25 0-1
## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## TAMUC GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
3 Saal,Bailey 3 5 1 13380 0 3 0 14 0 1 0 0 |4 ColleenFavaro 3 7 2 3 .1670 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 WU K E TA Pet
9 Peterson, Valerie 30 0 0.0000 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 O |7 BritanyWilliams 3 7 9 36-0560 0 0 2 13 0 0 0 0 |1 17 3 47 298
10 Raynes,Carolyn 3 5 1 9 4443 3 1 0 6 0 3 0 1 |10 CortniBrazelton 2 0 0 00009 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 |2 16 1 34 441
11 Jones,Tessa 3 11 0 26 4230 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 |11 JanaStarkweather 3 4 5 39-0260 0 1 0 10 0 2 0 1 |3 16 6 51 .196
12 Nitz,Stephanie 2 5 1 11341 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 |12 WannieNeal 3 9 8 25000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Cox,Mandi 3 7 2 202500 1 1 0 0 0O 3 0 O 15 Adrienne Graves 2 0 0 3.0000 0 0 O 1 0 0O 0 O
1 Shepard,Ashley 1 2 0 3 6670 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 |2 JackieOrr 3 0 0 0 00018 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 O
5 Holub,Stephanie 30 0 0.0000 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 |3 LaurenFlynn 30 1 2-50 0 1 412 0 0 0 0 ’II‘AMUC]; g Fgg l(D)thO
6 Riley,Bobi 3 6 1 232170 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 O |6 JaneLatu 22 2 7000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 f, 4 9 37 135
7 Cowhick,Erica 3 2 1 8 1251 2 2 0 16 0 0 0 0 |9 MandyBerger 11 .0 11000 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 |3 17 10 56 125
8  Alfers,Joanna 2 2 0 3 6670 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 Totals......... 3 30 27 143.02127 0 5 7 53 1 6 0 2 )
13 Bechard,Shannon 3 3 3 15 0000 O O O 1 1 2 0 O
17 Hampson,Kate 11 0 11005 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Totals......... 3 49 10 132.29542 7 12 0 55 3 16 0 2
match 3 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
‘Washburn 30 30 30 3-0
#7 Washburn vs Arkansas Tech (08/26/06 at Russellville, Ark.) Arkansas Tech 25 17 27 2-1
## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Arkansas Tech GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG B TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
3 Saal,Bailey 3 5 3 21.050 0 09 0 0 0 0 |2 KaylaAllison 3 3 2 10.002 0 2 0 8 0 1 0 0 |WU K E TA Pct
4 Miesner,Monica 30 0 1 .0000 O o 7 0 0 0 O 9 Natosha Saltus 3 4 4 18002 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 O 1 17 4 43 302
11 Jones,Tessa 3 11 2 29 3100 2 0 7 1 1 0 0 |10 Kirsten Fifield 30 0 00001 0 1 1 14 0 0 0 0 |2 16 4 38 316
12 Nitz,Stephanie 3 11 1 18 556 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 |12 DanaFlorian 3 3 4 13-0770 0 0 0 0 O 0 O 0 |3 14 4 40 .250
15 Cox,Mandi 3 7 0 19 3680 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 |14 RebeccaBaker 3 11 3 292760 0 3 0 10 0 2 0 O
17 Hampson,Kate 3 2 0 3 66741 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 |15 RachaelUrquhart 3 9 4 35 1430 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 1
6 Riley,Bobi 3 9 5 231740 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 |3 JackieSpencer 2 0 1 2-500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O ATU K _E TA Pa
7 Cowhick,Erica 30 0 4 .0000 0 2 13 0 0 O 0 4 Courtney Collins 3 0 0 00000 1 2 0 1 0 0 O 0 1 15 4 46 239
9 Peterson,Valerie 2 0 0 0 .0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |5 KirstenBoyd 23 311002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 f, S 11 44 -068
10 Raynes,Carolyn 1 2 1 3 3330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |7 AlexisGillett 2.0 0 00006 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 |3 179 46 174
Totals......... 3 47 12 121 28941 5 3 54 3 8 0 3 |8 KatieStamm 3 7 2 133850 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 :
13 Shakira Sanders 2 0 1 5-200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals......... 3 40 24 136.11836 3 10 5 48 2 6 0 2
match 4 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
‘Washburn 30 30 30 4-0
#7 Washburn vs Fort Valley State (08/26/06 at Russellville, Ark.) Fort Valley State 13 14 15 0-4
## Washburn GP K TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Fort Valley Stata:  GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
3 Saal,Bailey 2 6 9 5560 0 0 0 0 O O 0 O 1 Billings,Chandesha 3 5 5 17 002 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 |WU K E TA Pct
6 Riley,Bobi 1 5 510000 0 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 2 Reeves,LaToya 3 8 5 21152 0 0 1 5 0 0 O 0 1 18 4 33 424
10 Raynes,Carolyn 3 4 7 42937 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 O 3 Jones,Deborah 3 4 5 23-0430 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 2 |2 18 3 34 441
11 Jones,Tessa 2 7 177 230 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 O 4 Walker,Dominique 1 0 0 0 .0000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 7 43 186
12 Nitz,Stephanie 2 4 10 2001 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 |10 Norris,Sheriann 3 2 1 1109114 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 4
15 Cox,Mandi 2 8 12 6670 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 |12 Hoggs,Shanika 31 0 11000 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 O
1 Shepard,Ashley 2 8 136152 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 |6 WatsonVina 1 0 0 20000 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 O TVSU K E_TA Po
5 Holub,Stephanie 2 0 1001 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 O 7 Green,Kristina 3 0 1 3-30 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 4 27 1%5
7 Cowhick,Erica 2 0 1001 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 |8 WalkerDanielle 30 0 0.0000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 5 6 7 30 0B
8  Alfers,Joanna 2 1 7-1431 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 O Totals......... 3 20 17 8 03618 0 5 8 30 1 0 0 6 3 S 6 26 -038
9 Peterson,Valerie 3 3 1 000 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 .
13 Bechard,Shannon 2 5 16 18 0 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
17 Hampson,Kate 1 0 1001 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
Totals......... 3 51 14 110 .33644 8 8 0 37 0 8 0 0
match 5 GAME SCORES 1 2 TEAM RECORDS
Newman 21 25 1-4
Newman vs #7 Washburn (08/30/06 at Topeka, Kan.) Washburn 30 30 5-0
## Newman GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Washburn GP K TAPCT A SA SE REDIG B TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
3 McGee,Megan 37 1 19361 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 |3 SaalBailey 3 3 10201 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 |NU K E TA Pet
7 Hohn,Jessica 3 6 6 18.000 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 |9 Peterson,Valerie 3.0 0 0001 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 |1 14 6 36 222
9 Crocker,LaShaunda 2 3 1 7 2860 0 O O O O O 1 O 11 Jones,Tessa 3 13 26 4621 2 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 |2 12 8 40 .100
10 Geaorge,Sarah 3 2 3 14-0710 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 |12 Nitz,Stephanie 2 4 6 6670 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 |3 12 4 39 205
11 Rech,Lorie 3 0 0 3 .00013 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 |15 Cox,Mandi 3 11 16 6250 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 O
13 Tallman,Abbra 3 11 2 283210 1 2 2 9 0 0 1 0 17 Hampson,Kate 2 1 4 0032 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2
1 Witsman,Brianna 2 1 0 3 3330 0 0 0O 0 0 0 1 0 1 Shepard,Ashley 2 7 13 4620 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 O WU K E TA Pet
2 Valliere,Katie 31 0 11000 1 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 |5 HolubStephanie 3.0 0 0000 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 [, 19 4 36 417
6 Kauffman,Alisha 3 0 0 2 00014 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 |6 RileyBobi 3 14 18 6670 0 1 0 6 0 4 0 0 |, 17 4 3 406
14 Poe,Lauren 2 0 0 1 0000 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 |7 CowhickkErica 3.0 1-1.0002 3 0 0 15 0 0 0 O 3 20 2 36 500
15 Booth,Leah 3 7 5 181110 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 |8 AlfersJoanna 2 0 2-10000 0 0 0 0 O O 0 O .
22 Albert,Gina 1 0 0 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |10 RaynesCarolyn 1 1 2 5013 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 1
Totals......... 3 38 18 115.17428 4 7 7 31 1 4 3 1 13 Bechard,Shannon 1 2 6 3331 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 O
Totals......... 3 56 104 44251 7 7 4 50 1 10 1 3




4 TEAM RECORDS

Match 6 GAME SCORES 1 2 3
‘Washburn 30 30 23 30 6-0
#7 Washburn vs #20 Abilene Christian (09/01/06 at Denver, Colo.) Abilene Christian 14 21 30 26 2-3
## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Abilene Chrisian GP K E TAPCT A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
3 Saal,Bailey 4 1 0 2 502 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 |2 AbbiecLowry 4 15 11 4 0870 1 0 1 4 0 3 2 0 |[WU K E TA Pct
4 Miesner,Monica 4 16 4 353430 0 1 1 15 0 3 0 1 |5 AmySiva 1 2 1 9 1110 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 |1 16 2 29 483
11 Jones, Tessa 4 8 8 320003 2 0 0 6 0 3 0 0 9 Lauren Leone 4 7 0 13581 0 2 0 3 1 5 1 0 |2 12 5 36 .194
12 Nitz,Stephanie 4 6 5 20000 0 0 0 1 2 7 0 0 |11 NicoleKillebrew 4 5 2 20151 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 |3 14 9 37 135
15 Cox,Mandi 4 16 3 265001 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 |12 Michelle Bacon 4 5 4 15070 0 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 |4 17 9 42 .190
17 Hampson,Kate 4 2 2 10.003 0 2 0 6 0 3 0 0 |14 MaliaPlumlee 4 0 0 1 00020 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
6 Riley,Bobi 4 9 317331 1 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 |1 ErinCury 4139 331212 0 2 1 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 © TA Pa
7 Cowhick,Erica 4.0 0 10000 1 1 117 0 0 0 0 |3 KrystineCethoure 3 5 1 13 3082 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 |7 10 9 4 024
9 Peterson,Valerie 3 0 0 00000 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 O |4 ErickaDickenson 4 0 1 1-100022 0 1 0 10 0 0 0 1 5 1 12 4 _'024
10 Raynes,Carolyn 2 1 0 1100014 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 |8 LizSnoddy 4 1.1 3000 1 4 2 7 0 0 0 0 [73 20 3 34 .500
Totals......... 4 59 25 144 23657 6 9 3 57 3 24 0 1 |13 Jessica Reyna 4 0 2 3-6670 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 [} 8 39 103
Totals......... 4 53 32 157 13448 3 11 6 50 1 23 5 2 i
Match 7 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 TEAM RECORDS
‘Washburn 30 19 30 30 7-0
#7 Washburn vs Metro State (09/01/06 at Denver, Colo.) Metro State 25 30 21 20 1-4
## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Metro State GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAMATTACK PER GAME
4 Miesner,Monica 4 9 6 32 .02 0 0 1 16 0 1 0 0 1 Sheena Bohannon 4 11 4 27 259 0 0 0 O 1 1 5 0 0 |WU K E TA Pet
6 Riley,Bobi 4 12 7 331520 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 |2 StephanicLevi 4 3 3 100004 0 2 0 10 0 4 1 0 |1 13 9 49 .082
11 Jones,Tessa 4 13 5 372162 1 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 |4 StefanieAllison 4 11 8 4 0652 2 1 1 16 0 2 0 0 |2 12 12 45 .000
12 Nitz,Stephanie 2 3 3 11000 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 |5 KelleyAngel 4 5 5 190000 1 2 0 5 0 8 0 0 |3 16 5 41 268
15 Cox,Mandi 4 5 4 240421 1 1 0 6 0 4 0 0 8 Megan Wittenburg 4 10 1 27 3332 0 1 0 16 0 4 0 0 4 17 6 46 239
17 Hampson,Kate 3 4 0 6 66713 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 |32 JulieGreen 4 12 9 50000 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
1 Shepard,Ashley 3 1 4 7-4291 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 |10 BriOstler 4 1 0 2500 1 1 0 19 0 0 0 0 MSCD K _E_TA Pa
3 Saal,Bailey 4 1 0 5203 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 |14 AmyWatanabe 4 1 0 11001 0 4 2 12 0 0 0 1 |7 15 11 54 074
5 Holub,Stephanie 10 0 1 .0000 0 O 0 O O 0O 0 O Totals......... 4 54 30 182.13250 4 11 3 82 1 26 1 1 |, 5 6 43 209
7 Cowhick,Erica 4 0 0 3 0002 0 0 02 0 0 0 0 3 11 4 39 179
8  Alfers,Joanna 10 0 00000 0 0 O O O O 0 O 4 13 9 46 ‘087
9 Peterson,Valerie 3 0 1 1-10000 0 O O 5 0 O 0 O :
10 Raynes,Carolyn 3 5 2 1225027 1 1 0 9 0 1 0 0
13 Bechard,Shannon 3 5 0 9 551 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
Totals......... 4 58 32181.14452 3 5 4 8 1 14 1 0
Match 8 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
Florida Southern 30 30 30 6-1
#11 Florida Southern vs #7 Washburn (09/02/06 at Denver, Colo.) ‘Washburn 24 25 24 7-1
## Florida Southern GP K E TAPCT A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE BHE |## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
1 Jordan McAfee 3 7 0 15 46737 1 1 0 12 2 1 1 1 |3 SaalBailey 3 2 0 4500 1 0 1 12 1 0 0 0 |FSU K E TA Pct
5 Leinani Bernabe 2 2 0 10201 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 Miesner,Monica 3 6 2 22180 0 2 2 23 0 0 1 0 1 16 4 50 .240
12 Beverly Stasis 3 10 6 44 .0910 0 1 1 14 0 1 0 0 |11 Jones,Tessa 3 13 6 342061 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 |2 18 5 63 .206
13 Danielle H. 2 3 3 16001 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 |12 Nitz,Stephanie 3 2 1 12081 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 |3 16 6 51 .19
22 Danielle Durham 3 15 2 31 4192 0 2 1 20 0 1 0 0 |15 Cox,Mandi 3 7 421141 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0
24 Ashley Martin 3 8 327180 0 0 0 9 0 2 0 0 |17 HampsonXKate 1 1 0 3338 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
6 Daryl Baby 30 0 00001 1 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 |1 ShepardAshley 2 4 3240420 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 Wi K E TA Po
7 Cristina Cooper 10 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |6 RileyBobi 39 4.2 1921 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 f; B3 1 4 0B
8  Kelsey Combes 10 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 |7 CowhickErica 30 0 20000 1 2 02 0 0 0 0 |, 78 62 145
11 Anna Greenwood 2 0 0O 0 0000 O 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 9  Peterson,Valerie 3 0 0 0 .0003 0 O O 4 0 0 0 0 3 % 8 54 .148
15 Jennifer King 1 0 0 0.0000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 |10 RaynesCarolyn 3 2 4 11-183 0 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 ’
17 Amanda Buchanan 2 1 1 10 0001 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 13 Bechard,Shannon 3 0 3 4 -7500 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Maggie Drumm 1 4 0 8500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Totals......... 3 46 27 163 11745 2 6 3 8 1 4 5 0
23 Jessie Bowman 2 0 0 10001 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0
Totals......... 3 50 15 164 .21344 3 8 2 8 3 10 2 1
match 9 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
‘Washburn 23 16 21 7-2
#7 Washburn vs #4 Concordia St. Paul (09/02/06 at Denver, Colo.) Concordia St. Paul 30 30 30 7-1
## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Concordia St. Paul GP K E TAPCT A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
1 Shepard,Ashley 3 8 5 221360 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 |5 KyroKelsey 3 16 5 30370 0 0 0 6 2 6 1 0 |[WU K E TA Pct
3 Saal,Bailey 3 7 8 41-0240 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 7 McNamara, Monica 3 7 5 26 0770 1 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 |1 12 8 46 .087
6 Riley,Bobi 2 5 3220910 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 |8 LuciaJessica 3 10 4 282140 4 0 0 16 1 5 0 0 |2 9 9 37 .000
12 Nitz,Stephanie 2 3 4 13-0770 0 0 0O O O 4 1 1 |9 Steinhagen,Maria 3 9 4 19 2630 0 0 0O 0 0 8 0 0 |3 11 13 55 -.036
15 Cox,Mandi 3 6 4 220910 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 |10 Olson,Ashley 3 4 2 181112 0 1 1 9 0 3 0 1
17 Hampson,Kate 3 1 0 5 20024 0 2 0 8 0 1 0 0 |12 McNamara,Maggie 3 1 0 1100045 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 1
4 Miesner,Monica 30 0 1 .00 O O O 8 0 0 0 O 1 Hein, Raina 1 0 0 00000 0 O O O O 0 0 O CSP K E TA Pt
5 Holub,Stephanie 30 0 20002 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 |3 Slinger,Mary 310 33330 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 f; 18 7 45 244
7 Cowhick,Erica 3 0 1 1-10000 0 1 1 11 0 0 0 0 |4 Graham, Megan 30 0 00000 0 3 1110 0 0 0 |, % 5 33 333
8  Alfers,Joanna 2 2 1 42501 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 |6 BennettKate 10 0 00000 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 [7 14 8 47 128
9 Peterson, Valerie 1 0 1 1-1.0000 0 0 0 O O 0O O O Totals......... 3 48 20 12522447 5 4 2 64 3 28 1 2 :
10 Raynes,Carolyn 1 0 0 00001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
13 Bechard,Shannon 2 0 3 4 -7501 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 O
Totals......... 3 32 30 138.01429 2 6 5 41 0 12 3 1 - —
Match lo GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
Washburn 30 30 30 8-2 (1-0 MIAA)
#9 Washburn vs Fort Hays State (09/06/06 at Hays, Kan.) Fort Hays State 22 23 19 1-9 (0-1 MIAA)
## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Fort Hays State GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
1 Shepard,Ashley 3 10 2 2 3081 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 |1 HoffmanWhitney 3 0 0 3 002 1 2 0 20 0 0 0 0 |WU K E TA Pct
3 Saal,Bailey 3 6 2 21190 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 |3 RemmersNeeley 3 14 4 41 2440 0 1 1 14 1 3 0 0 |1 17 7 70 143
5 Holub,Stephanie 3 0 0 3 .0001 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 |4 SchinstockSarah 3 5 2 231302 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 |2 15 10 48 .104
6 Riley,Bobi 3 11 5 33.1821 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 O |8 McDonaldHeather 3 1 5 13-3081 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 |3 19 4 51 294
7 Cowhick,Erica 3 3 0 112730 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 |9 MuelleSarah 3 0 1 8-12527 0 0 O 15 0 1 0 1
9 Peterson,Valerie 3 0 1 4-202 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 10 Miller, Whitney 3 7 6 270371 0 0 0 14 1 2 0 0
10 Raynes,Carolyn 3 3 1 9 222 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 11 Roberts,Leanna 3 9 11 3-0571 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 1 FHSU K E TA Pet
12 Nitz,Stephanie 3 7 4 2 1153 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 12 Kallenbach,Aubree 3 0 1 15-0671 0 0 0 9 0 2 0 0 1 15 9 72 083
13 Bechard,Shannon 2 2 3 7 -1431 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 |21 FaulknerJessica 2 1 0 42500 0 1 0 0 0 O 0 O 5 9 12 50 -‘060
15 Cox,Mandi 3 7 2 22271 2 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 Totals......... 3 37 3016904135 1 5 2 76 2 16 0 2 3 13 9 47 085
17 Hampson,Kate 2 2 0 6 333200 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 :
Totals......... 3 51 21 169.17850 2 2 1 93 3 6 1 0




Match II GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
South Dakota 22 16 15 3-6
South Dakota vs #9 Washburn (09/08/06 at Topeka, Kan.) ‘Washburn 30 30 30 9-2
## South Dakota GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
2 Anne Grady 2 2 6 17-2350 0 0 0 4 0 0 0O O |1 ShepardAshley 31 2 7-1430 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 |UD K E TA Pct
4 Casey Beardsley 30 0 0 .00010 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 |3 SaalBailey 3 5 6 29-0340 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 |1 11 13 45 -.044
9 Jenna Hatfield 3 2 3 11-010 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 |6 RileyBobi 3 10 5 27181 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 |2 10 14 41 -.098
12 Gabi Jarchow 3 8 12 38-1050 1 0 0 9 0 0 1 1 |10 Raynes,Carolyn 3 3 2 6 16728 3 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 |3 9 12 44 -.068
13 Heather Hult 3 5 3 16.1250 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 |12 NitzStephanie 2 7 2 14370 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
14 Ashley Gross 3 7 5 20917 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 [15 CoxMandi 3 5 3 10200 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
1 Becky Gomer 2 0 2 5-400 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 |5 Holub,Stephanie 30 0 2001 1 .0 0 5 0 0 0 0 Wi 1 E Ta P
3 Angela Knobloch 1 0 1 1-10000 0 0 0 O O O 0 O 7 Cowhick,Erica 3 0 0 0.0001 0 1 0 16 0 0 0 0 1 14 10 38 105
6 Amber Kobus 3 01 5-201 0 2 1 19 0 0 0 0 8  Alfers,Joanna 2 0 0 10000 O O O O O O O O 5 s 4 3 '125
7 Jenna Hultgren 3 2 2 50001 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 |9 Peterson,Valeric 3 2 1 3331 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 14 7 35 200
8  Gina Baldwin 1 0 0 0.0002 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 |13 Bechard,Shannon 1 3 0 6 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O ’
10 Megan Freeman 3 4 4 9 0002 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 Totals......... 3 36 21 105.14332 6 2 1 50 2 8 0 0
11 Nichole Hendricksen1 0 0 0 0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
15 Heather Fluit 2 0 0 1.002 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O
Totals......... 3 30 39 130-.06925 1 3 6 43 0 2 6 2
Match 12 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
Minnesota State 25 30 28 7-3
Minnesota State vs #9 Washburn (09/08/06 at Topeka, Kan.) ‘Washburn 30 32 30 10-2
## Minnesota State: GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
1 Stef Sandstrom 3 2 4 10-2003 0 2 0 6 0 1 0 1 |1 ShepardAshley 3 10 2 204000 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 |MSU K E TA Pct
2 Megan Stroud 3 6 1 232170 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 |3 SaalBailey 3 15 7 451780 0 0 0 16 1 0 1 0 |1 15 8 46 .152
6 Dana Ostertag 3 8 3 222270 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 6 Riley,Bobi 3 10 5 30.1670 0 0 0 4 2 0 O 0 2 19 5 45 311
7 Cassie Wolpern 3 17 3 41 3411 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 |10 Raynes,Carolyn 3 3 1 9 225 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 |3 16 7 49 .184
12 Mandy Reuter 3 6 3 171763 0 1 0 19 1 1 0 0 |12 NitzStephanie 3 7 1 154000 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
19 Danielle Z. 2 1 4 6-500 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 |15 Cox,Mandi 3 9 5241670 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Kelly Sandstrom 1 0 0 00001 0 0O O 4 0 0 0 O 4 Miesner,Monica 1 0 0 0 .0000 0 0 0O 0O 0 O 0 O WU K E TA Pa
9 Allison Kunath 2 2 0 4500 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 |5 Holub,Stephanie 30 2 2-1000 1 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 |, 158 45 156
10 Ally Kwikkel 1 0 0 00001 0 O O O O 0 O 0 7 Cowhick,Erica 311 2 0001 1 0 0 19 0 0 O 0 2 2 7 50 ‘300
13 Krissy Timmer 30 0 1 .0007 O 1 0 2 0 0 0 O 9  Peterson,Valerie 3 1.0 110001 0 1 O 7 0 0O O O 3 9 9 56 ‘179
14 Lisa Rohret 2 0 0 10000 0 1 1 11 0 O O O |13 Bechard,Shannon 1 0 O 3 0000 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 O )
15 Ashley Nachreiner 1 4 1 8 3750 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Totals......... 3 56 2415121252 4 5 0 64 6 2 3 0
16 Cathy Turner 3 4 1 7 4290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Jill Randall 1 0 0 00000 0 0 0O 0 1 0 0 0
Totals......... 3 50 20 140 21448 1 5 4 53 5 4 2 1
match I3 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 TEAM RECORDS
North Alabama 16 27 28 7-5
#13 North Alabama vs #9 Washburn (09/09/06 at Topeka, Kan.) ‘Washburn 30 30 30 11-2
## North Alabama GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
6 Laura Bellinger 3 4 5 13-07730 1 1 0 13 0 1 0 2 |1 ShepardAshley 3 3 3 180001 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 |UNA K E TA Pct
8  Danielle Palasak 3 7 10 41-0730 1 2 1 11 0 1 0 0 |3 SaalBailey 3 16 4 3331 0 1 1 11 0 2 0 0 |1 10 13 47 -.064
9 Megan Stout 3 10 3 282503 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 O |5 HolubStephanie 30 0 00001 2 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 |2 15 13 56 .036
12 Jessica Hansen 31 2 7-1430 2 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 |10 Raynes,Carolyn 3 3 1 12.16729 0 2 0 10 3 3 1 0 |3 15 11 51 .078
13 Dee Ayres 3 4 6 23-0870 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 |12 NitzStephanie 3 5 3 151330 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0
15 Kasie Spencer 3 4 4 150000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 |15 CoxMandi 3 6 1 24280 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 0
2 Aya Taniguchi 10 0 0.0000 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 |6 RileyBobi 37 632010 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 %97 K F TA Pa
5 Ashley Hill 30 0 0 0004 0 1 1 200 0 0 0 |7 CowhickkErica 30 0 0000 1 3 319 0 0 0 0 |, 14 32 219
7 Nilcia Oliveira 3 10 4 222730 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |9 Peterson,Valerie 30 0 0000 0 0 0120 0 0 0 |, 12 8 51 078
10 SamanthaWilson 3 0 0 0 0001 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 O Totals......... 3 40 18 135.16332 4 6 6 65 5 18 3 0 3 17 6 5 212
11 Kelly Pratt 1 0 3 5-6000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 :
Totals......... 3 40 37 154.01938 6 6 4 70 0 6 1 2 - -
match Ih GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 TEAM RECORDS
Nebraska-Omaha 28 30 27 27 10-2
#12 Nebraska-Omaha vs #9 Washburn (09/09/06 at Topeka, Kan.) ‘Washburn 30 23 30 30 12-2
## Nebraska-Omaha GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
2 Kayla Jansen 4 0 0 00000 0 0 2 16 0 0 0 0 |1 ShepardAshley 4 5 3 141430 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 |UNO K E TA Pet
4 Katie Agnew 4 8 1 15 46743 4 3 0 11 0 0 0 3 |3 SaalBailey 4 16 6 47 2131 1 1 1 22 0 0 1 0 |1 18 7 57 193
5  Christina Reicks 4 19 9 581721 1 2 3 10 1 1 1 0 |6 RileyBobi 4 6 5 470210 4 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 |2 17 5 38 316
7 Nicole McLeod 4 10 4 282142 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 |10 Raynes,Carolyn 4 3 0 7 4925 0 1 1 7 1 1 2 2 |3 16 5 37 297
8  Ellen Thommes 4 7 3 18220 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 |12 Nitz,Stephanie 4 17 4 343820 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 |4 15 9 53 .113
17 Carlie Christensen 4 13 5 27 2960 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15 Cox,Mandi 4 13 5 312580 1 2 0 4 0 1 0 0
1 Annie Rice 4 0 0 0 0004 1 2 1 5 0 0 0 O 5 Holub,Stephanie 4 0 1 1-10001 0 O 1 8 0 0 0 O WU K E TA Pa
3 Amber Buysse 1 0 0 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 |7 CowhickkErica 40 0 00001 1 2 1150 0 0 0 [, 6 5 50 220
6 Ashley Smith 1 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 |8 AlfersJoanna 2.0 0 1000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 |, 5 07 15 178
9  Stacie Wemhoff 4 0 0 2 0002 1 0 0 25 0 0 0 3 9  Peterson,Valerie 4 0 0 0 .0001 1 3 1 12 0 0 0 0 3 17 6 3 .256
11 Kelli Goeser 4 9 4 37130 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 13 Bechard,Shannon 1 1 0 2 5000 0 0 0 0 0O 0O 0 0 4 5 6 51 .176
Totals......... 4 66 26 185 21652 8 8 9 74 5 8 4 8 |17 HampsonKate 4 2 0 5 4002 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 O ’
Totals......... 4 63 24 189 .20652 9 10 8 82 3 2 3 2
Match 15 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 5 TEAMRECORDS
Washburn 25 25 30 30 16 13-2,2-0 MIAA
#8 Washburn vs Pittsburg State (09/13/06 at Pittsburg, Kan.) Pittsburg State 30 30 17 28 14 7-6,0-2 MIAA
## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Pittsburg State GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAM ATTACK PER GAME
1 Shepard,Ashley 5 22 533211 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 O 3 Cartagena,Pamela 5 22 6 60 2672 0 0 0 23 1 1 0 0 |Game K E TA Pct
3 Saal,Bailey 5 1 3 14-1430 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 |5 WiliamsSammie 5 17 6 57 1932 0 0 2 15 1 0 0 0 |1 16 6 51 .196
6 Riley,Bobi 5 13 7 521151 2 1 0 10 0 3 0 0 |7 IgbinigieLinda 5 3 3 110000 0 0 0 2 8 3 0 2 |2 16 3 48 271
10 Raynes,Carolyn 2 2 1 5 2013 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 12 Grelowska,Klaudia 5 7 4 21 143 0 0 0 0 11 4 0 0 0 |3 18 8 45 222
12 Nitz,Stephanie 5 14 7 3 1792 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 |13 Toman,Laura 5 18 4 552550 0 O O 12 0 1 O 1 |4 17 10 51 .137
15 Cox,Mandi 5 18 1 3 5151 1 0 0 4 1 2 1 0 |17 BrannockSarah 5 0 0 2 00060 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 I5 10 3 29 241
5 Holub,Stephanie 10 0 1 .0000 0 0 O 5 0 0 0 O 1 Vosseler, Emily 1 0 0 00000 0 O O O O 0 0 O Game K _E_ TA Pet
7 Cowhick,Erica 50 0 00001 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 2 Medrano,Katherine 1 0 0 0 0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 450 260
9 Peterson, Valerie 50 0 0002 1 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 |8 ShinemanlLindsay 5 0 0 0 000 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 18 4 52 269
13 Bechard,Shannon 4 5 6 15-0671 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 10 Quall,Lindsay 3 2 1 42500 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 O 3 v 7 @ '119
17 Hampson,Kate 5 2 0 12.16752 1 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 |11 Smith,Courtney 5 0 0 00002 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 O 4 45 4 214
Totals 5 77 30 22421074 5 6 1 117 1 10 1 3 Totals......... 5 69 2421021468 1 1 5 11715 5 0 3 | s 4 24 167




match 16 GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 TEAM RECORDS

Missouri Southern 28 26 30 29 14-2,2-1 MIAA
Missouri Southern vs #8 Washburn (09/15/06 at Topeka, Kan.) ‘Washburn 30 30 19 31 14-2,3-0 MIAA
## Missouri Southern GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE |## Washburn GP K E TAPCT A SA SE REDIG BS BA BE BHE | TEAMATTACK PER GAME
1 Joles,Sarah 4 2 0 5 40053 2 2 0 131 0 0 O 1 Shepard,Ashley 4 14 9 700711 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 0 Game K E TA Pct
3 Wright,Ashley 4 12 2 28370 0 0O O 3 1 5 0 O 6 Riley,Bobi 4 6 3 34080 0 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 13 7 60 .100
6 Hill,Ashley 4 5 4 3 0281 0 1 1 25 0 1 0 0 11 Jones,Tessa 4 16 7 483 18 0 0 0 0O 4 0 2 0 0 |2 18 8 69 .145
8 Hoffmeister,Sarah 4 10 8 53 038 0 0 0 1 22 0 1 0 O 12 Nitz,Stephanie 4 9 4 281792 0 0 0 1 2 6 0 0 3 20 6 53 264
10 Mehrer,Ashley 4 10 4 391540 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 O 15 Cox,Mandi 4 8 3 291720 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 |4 18 8 60 .167
14 Woods, Tessa 4 23 5 45 4000 0 0O 0O 2 0 4 0 O 17 Hampson,Kate 4 5 1 11 36449 2 0 0 21 0 2 0 0
4 Wilson, Teyoni 1 0 1 1-10000 0O O O O O O O O 3 Saal,Bailey 4 0 0 6 0000 1 1 0 11 0 0 O O Game K E TA Pat
5 Kinney,Megan 30 2 6-330 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 |5 HolubStephanie 40 0 1000 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 |y 19 8 67 164
7 Norman,Megan 4 0 0 1 0001 0O 1 4 33 0 0 0 0 7 Cowhick,Erica 4 0 0 00001 0 1 02 0 0 0 O 5 13 7 58 '103
9 Mitchem,Erin 2 0 0 00001 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 o0 8  Alfers,Joanna 11 0 2 500 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 3 9 5 47 '085
11 Baugh,Cherie 4 7 2 271850 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 |9 Peterson,Valerie 4 0 0 1 002 4 0 021 0 0 0 0 4 19 7 59 203
15 Gage Katie 1 0 1 1-1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 |10 RaynesCarolyn 11 0 11000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O ’
17 Hammerbacher,Kari 4 0 0 0 0000 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 Totals......... 4 60 27 231.14355 7 4 5 123 2 14 0 O

Totals......... 4 69 29 242 16557 5 5 7 117 3 16 0 0




